

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24595/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2013 in GA No. 2639/2006 in APD No. 304/2007 in CS No. 116/2006 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

BANWARILAL GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Lal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned by one week.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER