

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:21/09/2015

COURT No.:1

ITEM No. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 24595 of 2013

(With Prayer of Interim Relief)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4

(Application for withdrawal of SLP in view of compromise)

BANWARILAL GUPTA & ANR.

... Petitioners

Versus

BANK OF BARODA

... Respondent

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8/01/2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned by one week."

It is submitted that the service of notice is complete and the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 12/08/2015 filed an application for withdrawal of SLP in view of compromise and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 4.

AND the Matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 16/09/2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List on 21.09.2015 before Court No. 1."

Hence, the matter along-with application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY