

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24595/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2013
in GA No. 2639/2006 in APD No. 304/2007 in CS No. 116/2006 passed
by the High Court of Calcutta)

BANWARILAL GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
withdrawal of SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Taranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBoth the parties would inform us that the lis
between the parties is settled out of Court and an
application for withdrawal of the special leave
petition is filed by the counsel for the petitioner.In view of the above, the special leave petition
is disposed of as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Date: 2015.09.22

16:08:02 IST

Reason:

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar